from British Coal under various Restructuring Schemes that do not result from past mining
activity.

Sensitivity of Trends and Assumptions

The calculations as explained above necessarily include estimates and assumptions.

The level of provisions is reasonably sensitive to these assumptions. For example, should
predicted costs for subsidence, surface hazards or tip management increase or decrease by
£1.0 million per annum, the total provision over 50 years in current day prices would
increase or decrease by £30.1 million. Similarly, should predicted costs for Mine Water or
Subsidence Pumping Stations increase or decrease by £1.0 million per annum, the total
provision over 100 years in current day prices would increase or decrease by £40.3 million.

The level of provisions is sensitive to a change in the discount rate. An increase in the
discount rate of 0.5% to 2.7% would decrease the total provision held by £101.0 million
(11%). A decrease in the discount rate by 0.5% to 1.7% would increase the total provision
by £128.0 million (14%).

Analysis of timing of discounted flows:

Public Subsidence
Mine Safety and Pumping Tip

Water Subsidence Stations Management Other Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Up to 2013  13,866  8,689  924  636  1,610  25,725

Between 2014 and 2017  60,668  28,550  6,936  2,410  2,324  100,888

Between 2018 and 2032  166,793  87,426  26,024  7,380  6,563  294,186

Thereafter  311,673  108,335  56,116  9,574  4,503  490,201

Total  553,000  233,000  90,000  20,000  15,000  911,000

79

Notes to the Accounts

17. Capital Commitments
2012 2011

£000 £000

Property, plant and equipment 2,393 1,780

Intangible assets 857 1,404

Total 3,250 3,184

There were capital commitments authorised, contracted, and provided for at 31 March 2012
of £3,250,000.

Property, plant and equipment capital commitment of £2,393,000 relates to the build of six
and refurbishment of four mine water treatment schemes.

Intangible assets capital commitment of £857,000 is in respect of the replacement of the
Authority’s Information System.

18. Commitments Under Leases
Total future minimum lease payments under operating leases are given in the table below for
each of the following periods:

2012 2011

£000 £000

Land

Within one year  378  496

Between one to five years  1,457  1,690